



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
CRA No. 2060 of 2025
XYZ versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
Order Sheet

13/11/2025 ashu	Mr. Ramayan Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Vikhyat Arora, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Nupur Trivedi, PL for the State. Heard on I.A. No.2 which is an application for condonation of delay in filing the instant appeal. The appeal is barred by two days. On due consideration and being satisfied with the reasons stated in the application (I.A. No.2), the delay of two days in filing the appeal is condoned. Admit. Learned State counsel is directed to file reply to the application I.A. No.1/2025. List it after four weeks. SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
--------------------------------------	--