

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 2060 of 2025****XYZ versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

05/02/2026	Mr. Vikhyat Arora, Advocate for the Appellant. Ms. Swati R. Gupta, P.L. for the State. Call for the record of trial Court. Mr. Vikhyat Arora, Advocate, was appointed by the Legal Aid Services Authority. As he has been appointed as Panel Lawyer and the appellant is in jail since 2020. In view of the above, the Legal Aid Services Authority is directed to appoint another competent counsel to appear and argue the case on behalf of the appellant. List this case after 2 weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	