

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 2060 of 2025****XYZ versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

25/03/2026	Mr. Resham Lal Jaiswal, Adv. for the Appellant. Mr. Anish Tiwari, Dy. GA for the State. Learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant prays time for preparation of the case. Learned Counsel is directed to file point wise written synopsis. As prayed, list the matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Shubham	